REVISED

MEETING AGENDA

FAIRFAX COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY

Thursday, February 20, 2025

Fairfax County Redevelopment and Housing Authority Board Room 4530 University Drive, Fairfax, VA 22030

6:30 p.m. - FCRHA Board Room Dedication

7:00 p.m. - CALL TO ORDER

PUBLIC COMMENT

PUBLIC HEARING Draft Fairfax County Redevelopment and Housing

Authority Moving to Work Plan for Fiscal Year 2026

APPROVAL OF MINUTES January 23, 2025

ACTION ITEMS

1. Resolution Number 04-25 Adoption of the Fairfax County Redevelopment

and Housing Authority (FCRHA) Strategic Plan for

Fiscal Year (FY) 2026

ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS

1. Resolution Number 05-25 Commending Cynthia Bailey for Her Years of

Service to the Fairfax County Redevelopment and

Housing Authority

INFORMATION ITEMS

 Update of the Workforce Dwelling Unit Policy and Administrative Policy Guidelines <u>—</u> <u>Under Review</u>

CLOSED SESSION

BOARD MATTERS

ADJOURNMENT

Fairfax County is committed to a policy of nondiscrimination in all County programs, services and activities and will provide reasonable accommodations upon request. To request special accommodations call 703-246-5000 (select menu option 8), or TTY 711.